The determination of continuous work shall be based on observations by and the opinion 
of the Building Official.  All building permits shall expire one (1) year after the issue date. 

Residential Permitting Requirements –Permits required:  
(1) Any addition or alteration more than two thousand and five hundred dollars ($2500).  
(2) Any dwelling units including accessory dwellings regardless of square footage.  
(3) Any addition, alteration, modification, demolition, or improvement that includes electrical, plumbing, and/or 
structural work. 

Residential Permitting Requirements –Permits exempt: